211

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn: Christina Wong

03 Dec 2019 Date:

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SLC2677B

TP Vehicle No

: SHC8976X

Accident Date

: 28/11/2019

Make

To:

: HYUNDAI 140

Assignment Date

: 28/11/2019

Date of Inspection : 29/11/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 6.00

Inspection At

: SOON HOCK MOTOR PTE LTD (HQ)

BLK 10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A, #01-05/06 AMK AUTOPOINT

SINGAPORE 568047

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages n/s front portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	19,925.28
Revised Amount	:S\$	7,347.84
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	7,347.84

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

 The vehicle is economical/n 	not economical	for repair.
---	----------------	-------------

(X) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case.	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	28 Nov 2019		28 Nov 2019 16:13 Assign				New Assign Cancel Cas	
	Main	Re	ference	Clair	n Details	Docum	ents	Show All
CLAIM 5	UBFOLDER DET	AILS			- 01	IC.	eated by insu	rar]
Insured:		SKYWA	Y MOTOR PTE L	TD, Co. Reg. 1	io.: 199904194N	Lei	enced by misc	reij
Main Clair	nant:				D, Co. Reg. No.: 19	9303821R		
Vehicle Re	eg, No.;	SHC8	976X	Dat	Date of Loss: [42 Months and 9 Da Reg Date (Man Yr)]		Days From LTA	
Claim Typ	et	TP / 6	12881	Poli	Policy/Cover Note No.: 28795104MCX (Com Coverage: 08/08/201 07/08/2020			
/ehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLC267	78	Poli	Policy No. (Claimant):		0774072020	
				and the same of th	Excess: S\$1,000.0			
Repairer:		Soon H Ang Mo	ock Motor Pte Li Kio - Tel: 648360	d (HQ) Blk 10	Ang Mo Kia Industria	Park 2A, #01-0	5/06 AMK Auto	point, 568047
Handling I	asurer:	MSIG 1 6643 13	nsurance (Singa 111	pore) Pte. Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: +65 68	27 7888 [Han	died by Christi	na Wong -
djuster:				te Ltd (HO) -	Tel: 6256-3561 [I	mm Advice	tue 20/11/20	+01
Priver/Cus	stodian (Insured):	HASAN	DIN () , Tel: +	6591548402 Er	nailt	avice	Juc 23/11/20	13]
Adj Asg. R	emarks:	on WP. 5119 / 6	Jab: NR. Agree or 542 7162.	5JE. Assign: L	KK Auto Consultants	Pte Ltd. Contact	: Ms Lynn or Ms	Irene @ 6542
SSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED				View A	II Compo	se Case Mail
here are	no mail for this ca	ise.					1 Compo	Lose Hall

MCD619158985 / ContentDelGre Engineering Pte Ltd - Leyeng ENTRY DATE & TIME: 28/11/2010 bts:20 SUBMITTED BY: Cathering Per May Juan

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you horeby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

argreene.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/11/2019 09:29
Date Of Accident	28/11/2019 06:50
Exact Location Of Accident	WOODLANDS AVE 2 TWDS CTE.
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SHC8976X
Insured/Policyholder	The state of the s
Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199303821R
Email Address	FLEETSAFTY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-65508768
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	140
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No. Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	TAXI
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	D-18088936MFSH
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAN ENG HUAT
NRIC No	S1488503Z
Date Of Birth	13/09/1961
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	15/09/1993
Driving Experience	26 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-97953350
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

TANENGHUAT1309@YAHOO.COM

Address 203A 09-05 COMPASSVALE ROAD

2

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO

SLC2677B

Postcode 541203

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

SEE ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR Name of Driver HASANNDIN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number 91548402

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage FRT RHT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful</u> and <u>accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

8

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 28.11.2019

@ 08:45 hrs

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

STATE STREET, ST. P.

	1	1-11	1			A - SHC 8976Y B - SLC 2677B
			/			
	# U s		1	r greater for		
		+ +	1			
	J B	T* 1				
1, 1	1	1				
/	27/2	TAI			T.C. III	
/4	3/	î de				
Along Woodland	S Ave 2 T	WDS CTF		1	THE R	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMS			п	(4.4)		

On 28.11.2019 at about 06:50 hours I was travelling along Woodlands Ave 2 TWDS CTE with no passenger onboard. While travelling straight, suddenly veh B (SLC 2677B) dash out without giving way to me and collided into my taxi A - Front Left Portion . As it took place too fast I could not take evasive action to prevent the accident. No injury in this accident . I have company video and photos at scene to support my claims . Veh B (SLC 2677B) - Male Driver H/P: 9154 8402

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTO

CO. REG. NO. 199303821R

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

546 (5W all a C

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 28.11.2019

@ 08:45 hrs

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8976Y

DATE : 28.11.2019

TEL: 6542 5119

MAKE :

ODEL	: HYUNDAI i40		FAX	: 6542 6	039	N	ISIU	
Qty	Parts Description	n/ Labour	Type	Unit	Price		Amount	
	Front Bumper Cover					S	1,052.20	1-
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH)	3/4	2			S	24.60	×
	Headlamp Support Top Cover	MILL				S	222.60	X
	Headlamp Support Panel Ass					S	907.40	
	Headlamp (LH) mondy					S	1,388.00	-
	Front Fender (LH)					S	566.30	
	Front Fender Apron Panel (LI					s	637.00	
	Front Fender Shield (LH)					S	174.90	
	Air Cleaner Bottom Assy					S	325.00	100
	Front Wheel Rim (LH)					S	325.30	-
	Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)					5	107.10	
	Front Wheel Bearing 2					s	540.50	-
	Front Shock Absorber (Assy)					s	342.20	
	Front Shock Absorber Mount					s	108.80	
	Front Drive Shaft (LH) Nad	mg (Lit)				S	1,030.80	6.3
		244-2				S	969.60	7.600
	STG Tie End & dystabul		_			s	62.60	1
						S	529.30	
	Front Suspension Lower Arm							-
	Knuckle Arm (LH) Cousts	VI-A		QIEL	440	S	552.00	410
	Engine Crossmember			010	f.40 3.52	2	2,094.40	
	ABS Sensor, LH			652	3.52	S	234.00	2.0
	Wiring-Engine HH Ph	to take		00	5 85659	2	3,326.00	40.0
	Electric Power Steering					5	3,641.00	×
						_		
		SUB TOTAL				1	19,161.60	
		LESS 20%					3,832.32	
		DISCOUNTED TOTAL				S	15,329.28	-
	David To die					-	216.00	
	Front Tyre (LH) Syc	LKK Auto Consultants h	ence notify			8	216.00	Nett /
		the Repairer of the follo	ving:					
	Labour Charge	To resurvey before/after spr						/
	Panel Beating	 To display damaged part(s) Parts prices are subject to c 				I	1,500.00	-
	Spray Painting Charge	* Third party survey is on a "V	lithout Prejude	e" basis		S	1,000.00	
	Wiring Charge	 No illegal modification(s) is 				\$	50.00	
	Tuff Kote	 Supplementary item(s) mus is subject to final approval fr 	on Insurance	Company		S	50.00	301-
	Remove/Refix Undercarriage	(FRT)	The second second			S	200.00	150
	FRT Wheel Alignment	Acknowledged by Repairer Standards				S	120.00	601-
	Remove/Refix Aircon & Refi	II Gas				S	150.00	801-
ak	Remove/Refix Dashboard			10.	(10.	S	450.00	-
me?	Remove/Refix Fuse Box			1800	00	S	180.00	-
7	Re-set Frt ABS System					S	200.00	2
1 11	Diagnostic & Resetting To Er	ase Fault Code		025		s	480.00	7128
Min	29/11/2019 @1300m			027	3.52			
		TOTAL LABOUR	16	640	0.00	S	4,380.00	
	Hard 6 days		LS	600	0.00			İ
	Flores 6 deal	ESTIMATE TOTAL				-	19,925.28	1

Itk Andi/

Now

NAME ADDRESS

Home Tel.:

VIN:

Registration: SHC 8976 X

Technician:

Mileage:

522343

Time Printed 29.11.19 4:32 PM

HYUNDAI 140

Front : Left

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
-0°16'		-3°00, 3°00,
3°31'		-0°19' 5°41'
-3°41'		-1°30' 1°30'
13°48'		
13°32'		

Camber
Caster
Toe
SAI
Included Angle
Turning Angle Diff.

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
-1°32'		-3°00' 3°00'
3°50'		-0°19' 5°41'
-1°02°		-1°30' 1°30'
12°59'		
11°27'		

Front: Right

Front

Cross Camber Cross Caster Cross SAI Total Toe Cross Turn Diff.

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
1°16'		-3°00' 3°00'
-0°18'		-3°00, 3°00,
0°49'		-3°00, 3°00,
4°43'		-3°00' 3°00'

Rear: Left

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
-0°23'		-3°30' 2°30'
0°43'		-1°30' 1°30'

Camber

Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range
-0°08'		-3°30' 2°30'
0°04'		-1°30' 1°30'

Rear: Right

Rear

Cross Camber Total Toe Thrust Angle

		/			
Actual	BEFORE	Specified Range			
-0°15'		-3°00' 3°00'			
0"47"		-3.00, 3.00,			
0°19'		-3°00' 3°00'			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG19021076/DQF3N2

Date:

13/01/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

28795104MCX

Claimant Vehicle

SHC8976X

Insured Vehicle No:

SLC2677B

No: Date of Loss:

28/11/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 612881

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC8976X

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

Chassis No:

D4FDGU624919 KMHLB41UMGU089804

Reg. Date: Colour

Odometer:

522343 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

19/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 5 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 5 mm Hankook 5 mm

Front Right Side: Hankook 5 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
15,545.28	6,523,52	9,021.76	58.04
0.00	0.00	0.00	
4,380.00	1,800.00	2,580.00	58.90
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
19,925.28	8,323.52	11,601.76	58.23
	6,650.00		
19,925.28	6,650.00	13,275.28	66.63
1,394.77	465.50	929.27	66.63
21,320.05	7,115.50	14,204.55	66.63
	15,545.28 0.00 4,380.00 0.00 0.00 19,925.28 19,925.28 1,394.77	15,545.28 6,523.52 0.00 0.00 4,380.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,925.28 8,323.52 6,650.00 19,925.28 6,650.00 1,394.77 465.50	15,545.28 6,523.52 9,021.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,380.00 1,800.00 2,580.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,925.28 8,323.52 11,601.76 6,650.00 19,925.28 6,650.00 13,275.28 1,394.77 465.50 929.27

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/11/2019

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Date Inspected:

29/11/2019

Inspected At:

BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND. PARK 2A. #03-19 AMK AUTOPOINT

SINGAPORE 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Jan 2020)

HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D CRDI F/L ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) Parts: 143

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHC8976X)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Reco	nmo	ner	nded	Pa	rts
11000	,,,,,,,	101	1404	I U	

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Bent	1,052.20 FL	*1,052.20 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)	Serviceable	24.60 FL	*-FL
3	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT TOP COVER	Not Necessary	222.60 FL	*-FL
4	1		*HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Broken	907.40 FL	*907.40 FL
5	1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Mounting Broken	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT FENDER (LH)	Dented	566.30 FL	*566.30 FL
7	1		*FRONT FENDER APRON PANEL (LH)	Dented	637.00 FL	*637.00 FL
8	1		*FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH)	Deformed	174.90 FL	*174.90 FL
9	1		*AIR CLEANER BOTTOM ASSY	Not Necessary	325.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM (LH)	Distorted	325.30 FL	*325.30 FL
11	1		*FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)	Cut/Bent	107.10 FL	*107,10 FL
12	1		*FRONT WHEEL BEARING	Damaged	540.50 FL	*540.50 FL
13	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER (ASSY)(LH)	Distorted	342.20 FL	*342.20 FL
14	1		*FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (LH)	Not Necessary	108.80 FL	*-FL
15	1		*FRONT DRIVE SHAFT (LH)	Not Necessary	1,030.80 FL	*-FL
16	1		*RACK & PINION ASSY	Damaged	969.60 FL	*969.60 FL
17	1		*STG TIE END	Distorted	62.60 FL	*62.60 FL
18	1		*FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (LH)	Distorted	529.30 FL	*529.30 FL
19	1		*KNUCKLE ARM (LH)	Distorted	552.00 FL	*552.00 FL
20	1		*ENGINE CROSSMEMBER	Not Necessary	2,094.40 FL	*-FL
21	1		*ABS SENSOR,LH	Not Necessary	234.00 FL	*-FL
22	1		*WIRING-ENGINE	Not Necessary	3,326.00 FL	*-FL
23	1		*ELECTRIC POWER STEERING	Not Necessary	3,641.00 FL	*-FL
24	1		*FRONT TYRE (LH)	Serviceable	216.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fr	nchise	part, S=Spcf	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	19,377.60	8,154.40
	- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)			3,832,32	1,630.88	
				Total Parts (S\$)	15,545.28	6,523.52

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	1,500.00	600.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,000.00	500.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	30.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	30.00
5	REMOVE/REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT)	New	200.00	150.00
6	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	60.00
7	REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS	New	150.00	80.00
8	REMOVE/REFIX DASHBOARD	New	450.00	150.00
9	REMOVE/REFIX FUSE BOX	New	180.00	50.00
10	DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE }	New	480.00	150.00
11	RE-SET FRT ABS SYSTEM }	New	200.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	4,380.00	1,800.00
	Report was unsubmi	tted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >